

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9917/2011

M/S SRI SAI BHAVANI FRIED CRAMS INDUS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES WITH SLP(C) NO. 9920 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9922 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9924 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9926 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9930 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9934 of 2011 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 6 submits that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of Respondent no. 5 which is proposed to be adopted by respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 also. This is recorded. It is, however, seen from the office report that the defect noted by office report dated 22.7.2011 has not been cured by the respondents even now. Respondents granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the above defect.

List the matter on 29.9.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB