

ITEM NO.45(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9917/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2010 in WP No.  
2314/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, ANDHRA PRADESH AT  
HYDERABAD)

M/S SRI SAI BHAVANI FRIED CRAMS INDUS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9920 of 2011

[M/S. LALITHA PARMESHWARI FRIED GRAMS MILL V. STATE OF A.P. TR.  
PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9922 of 2011

[M/S. SANTOSH PARWATI INDUSTRIES TR. M.D. V. STATE OF A.P. TR.  
PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9924 of 2011

[M/S. SAI SRI FRIED GRAMS TR. M.D. V. STATE OF A.P. TR. PRINL.  
SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9926 of 2011

[M/S. SAI KRUPA FRIED GRAM MILL TR. M.D. V. STATE OF A.P. TR.  
PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9930 of 2011

[M/S. SAPTHAGIRI FRIED GRAM MILL TR. M.D. V. STATE OF A.P. TR.  
PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9934 of 2011

[M/S. PARMESHWARI FRIED GRAMS FRIED GRAM MILL TR. M.D. V. STATE  
OF A.P. TR. PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

(office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 9917 of 2011

2

SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2011

[M/S. VISHWANATH FRIED GRAM INDUS. TR. M.D.  
PRINL. SEC. TO GOVT. & ORS.]

V. STATE OF A.P.

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)  
IN ALL SLPS

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
IN ALL SLPS

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Default pointed out by the Registry be made  
good within a span of four weeks hence failing  
which the counter affidavit filed by the  
respondents shall not be taken into  
consideration.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER