

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9917/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2010 in WP No.2314/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SRI SAI BHAVANI FRIED CRAMS INDUS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9924 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9926 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9920 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9922 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9934 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9930 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9937 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. V. R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

Mr. Aadithya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, adjourned for four weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|