

i»¿SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9917, 9924, 9926, 9920, 9922, 9934,
9930 & 9937 OF 2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Sri Sai Bhavani Fried Grams
Industries, Etc. Etc.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd
July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner
seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, adjourned for
four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner in all the matters has not
filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matters are, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office
report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate,
16, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court.
2. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate
1, Ashoka Road,
Andhra Pradesh Bhawan, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR